customers   275,474,898  4,901,479  9,807,581  32,314,638  195,345,320  33,105,880

Due from related
company   356,619   356,619

Other assets   4,489,801  -  -  -  -  4,489,801

Total financial assets  $  302,680,116  13,004,214  12,022,680  34,873,137  197,472,997  45,307,088

Liabilities

Customer deposits  $  267,726,826  58,774,455  112,281,310  95,963,098  546,459  161,504

Due to related company   5,622  -  -  -  -  5,622

Loans payable   11,145,960  -  -  -  11,145,960  -

Other liabilities   5,680,323  -  -  -  -  5,680,323

Total financial liabilities $  284,558,731  58,774,455  112,281,310  95,963,098  11,692,419  5,847,449

Total interest
Repricing gap $   (45,770,241)   (100,258,630)  (61,089,961)  185,780,578

CAPITA FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the year ended March 31, 2022

(Expressed in Barbados dollars)

64

25. Financial Risk Management …continued

An interest rate sensitivity analysis was performed to determine the impact on profit of reasonable
possible changes in the interest rates prevailing as at March 31, 2022, with all other variables held
constant.

The impact is illustrated and shown in the table below:

   2022  2021
Increase / decrease of 100 bps
Impact on profit + 100 bps $  2,750  (27,925)
Impact on profit – 100 bps  (2,750)  27,925

Currency risk

Currency risk arises when future commercial transactions, recognised assets and liabilities are
denominated in a currency that is not the Group’s functional currency.

The Group is exposed to foreign exchange risk primarily with respect to Eastern Caribbean and United
States dollars.

Management monitors economic and political conditions in the countries in which the Group operates
for risks of currency fluctuations.

2022
   United Eastern
  Barbados States Caribbean Total
Assets:
Cash resources $ 15,083,210 564,590 3,751,604 19,399,404
Investment securities: